Title

Business Manager

Director of Maintenance

District Mechanic

District Mechanic/Transportation Coordinator

2025-2026 IMRF Salaries over $75,000

2025-2026 Base
Salary
$74,550.00
$68,250.00
$69,264.95
$66,719.56

Insurance
Benefits
$8,100.00
$8,100.00
$8,100.00
$8,100.00

Life

Insurance

$34.32
$34.32
$34.32
$34.32

Vacation
Days

10
15
20
10

Sick Days

15
15
15
15

Personal

Days
3

3
3
3

Total
Compensation
$82,684.32
$76,384.32
$77,399.27
$74,853.88



