## 2025-2026 IMRF Salaries over \$75,000

	2025-2026 Base	Insurance	Life	Vacation		Personal	Total
Title	Salary	Benefits	Insurance	Days	Sick Days	Days	Compensation
Business Manager	\$74,550.00	\$8,100.00	\$34.32	10	15	3	\$82,684.32
Director of Maintenance	\$68,250.00	\$8,100.00	\$34.32	15	15	3	\$76,384.32
District Mechanic	\$69,264.95	\$8,100.00	\$34.32	20	15	3	\$77,399.27
District Mechanic/Transportation Coordinator	\$66,719.56	\$8,100.00	\$34.32	10	15	3	\$74,853.88